Housing Authority of the City of Madera





205 North G Street • Madera, CA 93637 • (559) 674-5695 • Fax: (559) 674-5701 • TTY: 711 • www.maderaha.org

NOTICE OF MEETING CANCELLATION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF MADERA SCHEDULED FOR

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 8, 2017 6:00 P.M. – REGULAR SESSION CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS, MADERA, CA HAS BEEN CANCELLED.

I, Alicia Gonzales, declare under penalty of perjury that I am employed by the Housing Authority of the City of Madera as the Recording Secretary; and that on <u>February 7, 2017</u>, I posted the above NOTICE OF CANCELLATION for the <u>Regular/Special Meeting of February 8, 2017</u> near the front entrance of the Housing Authority of the City of Madera and the front entrances of Madera City Hall.

<u>| Alicia Gonzales</u> Alicia Gonzales, Recording Secretary

Alicia Gonzales, Recording Secretary
Housing Authority of the City of Madera